
Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Wednesday 

09/03/2022

WorksLANE CLOSURE

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(Side Of Dryclough Manor, Shaw Road To 

Opposite Junction With Oldham Road On 

Broadway)

BROADWAY,ROYTON

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(Opposite 752)

HOLLINS ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Friday 

28/01/2022

Wednesday 

27/04/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE Highways 

England (Vikas 

Baloch)
(Replacement Of The Existing Parapet Handrail  

To Both Sides Of The Bridge With Suicide 

Preventative)

HOLLINS ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Tuesday 

15/02/2022

Friday 

20/05/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE

Off Peak

Highways 

England (Not 

Defined)
(A62 - Lane 1 & 2 Nb & Sb Closures Night 

Time Working Only)

MANCHESTER ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Wednesday 

01/07/2020

Friday 

01/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

LANE CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(From Prince Street To Lees Road)

OLDHAM WAY,OLDHAM

        
Saturday 

05/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Booth Street)

MANCHESTER STREET,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(83)

ROCHDALE ROAD,ROYTON

        
Wednesday 

02/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

LANE CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(0161 770 4110)

(Lees Road To Ashton Road Roundabout Slip 

Road)

OLDHAM WAY,OLDHAM

        
Saturday 

05/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(453 (Pts))

HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

06/05/2021

Friday 

04/03/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

LANE CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701952)

(Junction Of Victoria St To King Street)

OLDHAM WAY,OLDHAM

        
Tuesday 

15/02/2022

Friday 

11/03/2022

Section 50 worksTWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

()

(F/W Between Quantum House And Metools)

SALMON FIELDS,ROYTON

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Wednesday 

09/03/2022

WorksLANE CLOSURE

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(Outside Dryclough Manor Junction With 

Broadway)

SALMON FIELDS,ROYTON

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Junction Of Dobcross New Road)

DELPH NEW ROAD,DOBCROSS

        
Friday 

25/02/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Of Butler Green)

THOMPSON LANE,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Junction Of Ladcastle Road)

DOBCROSS NEW ROAD,DOBCROSS

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020147100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020147100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020160140000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020160140000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019904430000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019904430000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020133620000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020133620000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018048910000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018048910000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020154220000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020154220000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020054660000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020054660000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163680000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163680000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019132140000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019132140000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020120890000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020120890000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020146610000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020146610000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019319760000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019319760000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083380000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083380000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018809880000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018809880000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
Friday 

25/02/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(From Junction With Washbrook To Junction 

With New Fields Road)

BUTLER GREEN,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Thursday 

17/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Junction Of Frederick Street To Junction Of 

Ashton Road)

CHAMBER ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

20/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Junction Of Oldham Rd To Junction Of 

Oakdale Court)

DELPH NEW ROAD,DELPH

        
Sunday 

06/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Sunday working

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Jct Bower St 2 X  Sunken Water Valve & 2 X 

Sunken Wst In Cw)

SHAW ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

03/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Wallis Street To Washbrook / Stanley Rd / 

Coalshaw Green Rd Junction)

BUTLER GREEN,CHADDERTON

        
Saturday 

05/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Manchester Street (Pts))

JOHN STREET,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Friday 

04/03/2022

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Approx 45 Meters From 458)

MILNROW ROAD,SHAW

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Bt ()

(M/H 264 O/S 10 Higher Pastures Huddersfield 

Road Scouthead Ol4 4At: 396652, 405784 To 

M/H Bo 135 107)

HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,SCOUTHEAD

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Friday 

11/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Side Of 2 Glodwick)

WATERLOO STREET,OLDHAM

        
Friday 

25/02/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junciton Of Butler Green (Pts))

FIELDS NEW ROAD,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Virgin Media 

(0870 888 3117)(Junction With Hollins Road)

LIMESIDE ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

03/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Whiteley Street To Bulter Green / Stanley Rd / 

Coalshaw Green Rd Junction)

WASHBROOK,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

03/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(07921 604421)

(Raymond Ave To Butler Green / Washbrook / 

Coalshaw Green Road Junction)

STANLEY ROAD,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

20/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Junction Of Grains Bar / Oldham Road To 

Passed Junction Of Ship Lane)

GRAINS ROAD,DELPH

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

03/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Windsor Avenue To Butler Green / Washbrook 

And Stanley Rd Junction)

COALSHAW GREEN ROAD,CHADDERTON

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083320000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083320000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007450000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007450000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020005520000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020005520000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020166650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020166650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945430000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945430000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020154290000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020154290000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020109980000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020109980000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020129680000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020129680000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020126950000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020126950000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083410000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083410000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020160170000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020160170000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945500000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945500000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945570000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945570000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007300000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007300000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945580000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019945580000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(At The Junction Of Higginshaw Road)

EGERTON STREET,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(O/S 49 Dunham Street)

DUNHAM STREET,LEES

        
Tuesday 

22/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

Gas WorksLANE CLOSURE Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(205)

CHAPEL ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Greenacres Road, R/O 16 Watergate Milne)

GREENACRES ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:00)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(O/S 86 Roman Road)

ROMAN ROAD,FAILSWORTH

        
Monday 

14/02/2022

Friday 

04/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction With Butler Green (Pts))

COALSHAW GREEN ROAD,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

14/02/2022

Friday 

04/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(From Junction With Stanley Road To Junction 

With Whiteley Street)

WASHBROOK,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

14/02/2022

Friday 

04/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction With Washbrook (Pts))

STANLEY ROAD,CHADDERTON

        
Wednesday 

02/03/2022

Thursday 

10/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Full Length)

DALTON STREET,CHADDERTON

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Friday 

11/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Full Length)

HOBSON STREET,FAILSWORTH

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Wednesday 

09/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Outside And Opposite 31)

BATH STREET,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Dobcross New Road)

WALL HILL ROAD,DOBCROSS

        
Friday 

04/03/2022

Tuesday 

08/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Full Length)

CARTMEL CLOSE,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

19/04/2021

Tuesday 

19/04/2022

Drainage worksROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(07971364052)

(Huddersfield Rd From The Ambrose Crescent  

To Standedge Road)

HUDDERSFIELD ROAD,DIGGLE

        
Thursday 

18/11/2021

Saturday 

30/04/2022

Section 50 worksROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

()

(Tower Blocks Known As Crossbank & 

Summervale House)

VALE DRIVE,OLDHAM

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161500000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161500000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020151060000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020151060000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020167510000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020167510000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020150660000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020150660000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020131130000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020131130000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083450000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083450000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083120000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083120000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083440000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020083440000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020006190000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020006190000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007390000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007390000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020118440000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020118440000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019319700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019319700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007210000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007210000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018985100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018985100000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019550770000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019550770000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
Tuesday 

04/01/2022

Wednesday 

01/02/2023

Section 50 worksROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

()

(Ashworth Street To Union Street)

SOUTHGATE STREET,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

17/01/2022

Friday 

14/07/2023

Highway 

improvement

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(From Rock Street To High Street)

LORD STREET,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

17/01/2022

Friday 

14/07/2023

Highway 

improvement

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(From Market Place To Saint Marys Way)

HENSHAW STREET,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

20/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Adopted Section Crayson Way To Gable End 

Of Number 9)

SOUTH AVENUE,GREENFIELD

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Sunday 

20/03/2022

Highway 

resurfacing

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Junction Grains Road)

SHIP LANE,DELPH

        
Wednesday 

23/02/2022

Tuesday 

01/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(O/S 57/55-  62/64)

HAMPTON ROAD,FAILSWORTH

        
Tuesday 

01/03/2022

Tuesday 

01/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Bt ()

(Warrington St/Pricess St, Lees, Ol45Ae)

WARRINGTON STREET,LEES

        
Wednesday 

16/02/2022

Tuesday 

01/03/2022

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Os 51 Rhodes Hill To Opp 12 Knowls Lane)

RHODES HILL,LEES

        
Tuesday 

01/03/2022

Tuesday 

01/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

Bt ()

(Warrington St/Pricess St, Lees, Ol45Ae)

PRINCESS STREET,LEES

        
Wednesday 

09/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

Gas WorksROAD CLOSURE Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(Road Side Unit S)

ARKWRIGHT STREET,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:00)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Turf Lane, Junction With Ruskin Avenue)

TURF LANE,CHADDERTON

        
Sunday 

06/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Sunday working

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Of Shaw Road)

BOWER STREET,OLDHAM

        
Wednesday 

02/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Outside Cattery)

MOW HALLS LANE,DOBCROSS

        
Friday 

04/03/2022

Friday 

04/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(23)

LOWER TURF LANE,SCOUTHEAD

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Friday 

04/03/2022

WorksROAD CLOSURE Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Junction Of Dobcross New Road And Aprox 

10Mm From Junction With Mowhalls Lane)

LADCASTLE ROAD,DOBCROSS

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019980870000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019980870000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019726010000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019726010000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019725970000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019725970000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007260000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007260000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007310000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020007310000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020075270000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020075270000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019911110000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019911110000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019998700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019998700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019911200000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019911200000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020123650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020123650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020152350000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020152350000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020036710000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020036710000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019725090000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019725090000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020149240000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020149240000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020049360000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020049360000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
Monday 

17/01/2022

Friday 

14/07/2023

Highway 

improvement

ROAD CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(Full Length)

ALBION STREET,OLDHAM

        
Monday 

14/02/2022

Sunday 

03/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(From Waters Edge To Grimshaw Lane)

GREENGATE,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

14/02/2022

Sunday 

03/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Greengate Brewery To Junction Grimshaw 

Lane)

LEES STREET,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

14/02/2022

Sunday 

03/04/2022

New highway 

installation works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617705116)

(Moston Rd To Grinshaw Lane Middleton)

GRIMSHAW LANE,CHADDERTON

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Alder Road, Junction With Shropshire Road)

ALDER ROAD,FAILSWORTH

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Friday 

11/03/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704337)

(Footway And Carriageway 22A - 24A)

WELLINGTON ROAD,GREENFIELD

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Friday 

11/03/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

MULTI-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704337)

(Junction Of Wellington Rd)

QUEENSWAY,GREENFIELD

        
Tuesday 

22/02/2022

Monday 

07/03/2022

Gas WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(Opposite Sweetbriair House To The Side Of 2)

SALTS STREET,SHAW

        
Wednesday 

02/03/2022

Wednesday 

16/03/2022

Gas WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(Outside 2)

BOURNE ROAD,SHAW

        
Monday 

07/03/2022

Friday 

18/03/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

TWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701322)

(Ward Lane Bridge)

WARD LANE,DIGGLE

        
Wednesday 

01/07/2020

Saturday 

30/04/2022

Highway Authority 

Works

TWO-WAY SIGNALS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617701952)

(Full Length)

LONDON ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Friday 

28/01/2022

Tuesday 

22/03/2022

Gas WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(From No. 114 To Jct. With Cowie Street On 

Duchess Street)

DUCHESS STREET,SHAW

        
Monday 

17/01/2022

Friday 

14/07/2023

Highway 

improvement

LANE CLOSURE Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704140)

(From Lord Street To Saint Marys Way)

ROCK STREET,OLDHAM

        
Saturday 

05/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:30)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Manchester Street (Pts))

BOOTH STREET,OLDHAM

        
Wednesday 

02/03/2022

Wednesday 

02/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:00)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Approx 35M From The Junction With Winfred 

Street)

MOORHEY STREET,OLDHAM

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019726030000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019726030000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019946730000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019946730000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019947150000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019947150000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019946530000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019946530000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020130700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020130700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020128550000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020128550000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020128610000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020128610000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020130570000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020130570000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018597550000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018597550000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020127310000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020127310000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018046700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018046700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018597770000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=018597770000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019726020000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019726020000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020154260000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020154260000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020131820000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020131820000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(At The Junction Of Egerton Road (Pts))

GOWER STREET,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Heywood Street, Junction With Greenacres 

Road (Pts))

HEYWOOD STREET,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Side Of 83 Rochdale Road (Pts))

RADCLIFFE STREET,ROYTON

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Clifton Street (Pts))

CLIFTON STREET,FAILSWORTH

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Warwick Road, Junction With Leicester Road)

WARWICK ROAD,FAILSWORTH

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

WorksSTOP/GO BOARDS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(O/S 30 Stamford Drive)

STAMFORD DRIVE,FAILSWORTH

        
Monday 

28/02/2022

Monday 

28/02/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0800 999 2266)
(Junction With Alder Road (Pts))

SHROPSHIRE ROAD,FAILSWORTH

        
Wednesday 

16/02/2022

Tuesday 

01/03/2022

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Os 51 Rhodes Hill To Opp 12 Knowls Lane)

KNOWLS LANE,OLDHAM

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS

Off Peak (9:30 - 15:00)

United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Ruskin Avenue (Pts))

RUSKIN AVENUE,CHADDERTON

        
Wednesday 

09/02/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

Gas WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(Opposite Thornhan St James To Outside 

Narrow Gate House)

CASTLETON ROAD,ROYTON

        
Saturday 

19/02/2022

Saturday 

05/03/2022

Gas WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS Cadent Gas 

Limited ()(Outside The Bakery To The Junction Of Salts 

Street)

GLEBE STREET,SHAW

        
Tuesday 

05/10/2021

Friday 

04/03/2022

New highway 

installation works

STOP/GO BOARDS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704337)

(Footway Full Length Both Sides)

SAINT JOHNS STREET,OLDHAM

        
Saturday 

05/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Of Huddersfield Road (Pts))

HEYWOOD STREET,OLDHAM

        
Saturday 

05/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Junction Of Huddersfield Road)

BRIDEOAK STREET,OLDHAM

        
Saturday 

05/03/2022

Sunday 

06/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(Opposite 1 To 3 (Pts))

COBDEN STREET,OLDHAM

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161600000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161600000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020150810000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020150810000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161150000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161150000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020131230000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020131230000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020139750000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020139750000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020134690000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020134690000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020141700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020141700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019998800000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019998800000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020152550000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020152550000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020063090000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020063090000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020130040000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020130040000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019669380000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019669380000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163650000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163500000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163500000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163700000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020163700000


Roadworks and Closures

restriction
expected 

start

expected 

finish
contractor reasonLocation

        
Monday 

21/02/2022

Friday 

04/03/2022

WorksTWO-WAY SIGNALS Electricity North 

West (0843 

3113377 

Streetworks)

(Opp Broadway Business Park)

GATEWAY CRESCENT,CHADDERTON

        
Thursday 

03/03/2022

Thursday 

03/03/2022

WorksMULTI-WAY SIGNALS United Utilities 

Water Limited 

(0345 072 0829)
(At The Junction Of Egerton Road (Pts))

HIGGINSHAW ROAD,OLDHAM

        
Tuesday 

05/10/2021

Friday 

04/03/2022

New highway 

installation works

STOP/GO BOARDS Oldham 

Metropolitan 

Borough Council 

(01617704337)

(Footway Full Length Both Sides)

DOVER STREET,OLDHAM

expected 

traffic 

disruption

HIGH

MEDIUM

LOW 20141114

for more information on Highway Works please see www.oldham.gov.uk/roadworks or contact 01617704325 

view the map at www.gmroadworks.org

Date of production: 22/02/2022

The text contained within the table above is auto populated from live Greater Manchester Road Activity Permit Scheme (GMRAPS) data. 

Whilst every effort is made to ensure the information produced in the table is correct at the time of publishing, we are reliant on the 

information and the correct format being provided by the works Promoter. If you notice any inconsistency with the information above 

and the works taking place on site then please contact TfGM at roadworks@tfgm.com <mailto:roadworks@tfgm.com> who will then 

provide feedback to the relevant Highway Authority on your behalf.

http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019996200000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019996200000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161590000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=020161590000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019669390000
http://www.gmroadworks.org/ExtendedDetails.aspx?key=019669390000

